04-26-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A **Patent and Trademark Office** Expires 06/30/99 **TRADEMARK** OMB 0651-0027 101690437 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET APR -1-3 TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original ocument(s) or copy(ies Submission Type Conveyance Type Х X Assignment Liconse New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement** Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # **Effective Date** <u>Month</u> Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** 04 11 01 Reel# Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Carol C. Ihlenburg 04 11 01 Name **Formerly Limited Partnership** Corporation **Association** General Partnership Individual Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** Baseball Acquisition Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 7557 SW Kable Lane, 600 E Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 97224 USA OR Portland Address (line 3) Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is **General Partnership** Individual not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic **Association** Corporation representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Other 0regon Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization 75753782 1 00000082 012704 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 04/26/2001 AAHMED1 40.00 CH 01 FC:48 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, gatnering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: ADDRESS. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative	Name and Address Enter for the first Rec	ceiving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name an	d Address Area Code and Telephone Number (503	3) 226-1191		
Name Benjamin	ł. Kaminash			
Address (line 1) AterWynne	LLP			
Address (line 2) 222 SW Columbia, Suite 1800				
Address (line 3) Portland, OR 97201-6618				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total including any	number of pages of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 2		
Trademark Application N	umber(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Applica 75/753782 75/75	CONTRACTOR	ation Number(s)		
73/733/02				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 90.00		
Method of Payment:	Enclosed Deposit Account X			
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:				
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				

Name of Person Signing

Signature

indicated herein.

Benjamin H. Kaminash

April 11, 2001

**Date Signed** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Carol C. Ihlenburg, sole heir and claiming successor to Frederick H. Ihlenburg now deceased under Oregon Revised Statutes §114.505, an individual ("Assignor"), is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications shown on the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor now desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks as set forth below;

WHEREAS, Baseball Acquisition Corporation, an Oregon corporation ("Assignee"), is the beneficial owner of the trademarks associated with the Trademarks, has used and is using such trademarks, and now desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of Assignor associated with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, and the know-how associated with the Trademarks, all causes of action and other rights to file and prosecute administrative or legal actions, past, present and future, to establish or enforce any of the intellectual property rights.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, upon the reasonable written request of assignee, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary to register or otherwise perfect Assignee's right, title or interest in and to the Trademarks rights throughout the world.

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001.

By:

Carol C. Ihlenburg, sole heir and claiming

successor under Oregon Revised Statutes § 114.505,

an individual

1 - TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

131183/1/BHK/100796-0001

## **EXHIBIT A**

MARK	DESCRIPTION	DATE FILED	SER. NO.
RINGOR Miscellaneous Design (Stylized R in diamond)	Intent to Use, Cl. 18, 21, 15, 18	7/15/99	75/753782
RINGOR Miscellaneous Design (Stylized R)	Intent to Use, Cl. 18, 21, 15, 18	7/15/99	75/753781
RINGOR	Intent to Use, Cl. 18, 21, 15, 18	7/15/99	75/753783

131183/1/BHK/100796-0001



Suite 1800 222 S.W. Columbia Portland, OR 97201-6618 503-226-1191 Fax 503-226-0079

## April 11, 2001

## VIA EXPRESS MAIL

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Trademark Assignment

Our Ref. No.: 100796-0001-0269; 0268 and 0267

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for recording is a Trademark Assignment assigning three trademark applications from Carol C. Ihlenburg, as sole heir and claiming successor under Oregon Revised Statutes § 114.505, to Baseball Acquisition Corporation. The Recordation Cover Sheet is also enclosed.

Please charge the recording fee of \$ 90.00, and such other charges as necessary to complete the recording, to Deposit Account No. 01-2704. A duplicate of this letter is enclosed for charging purposes.

Please return the recorded document to this office.

Very truly yours

Benjamin H. Kaminash

Enclosure

83149/1/MKE/000100-0064

PORTLAND

SEATTLE

RECORDED: 04/11/2001